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Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 15B Jol Hennessy Mosgiel Yamaha YZ250 371 142 412 146 144 1215

2 11B Jason Duff Gore KTM 450 EXC 385 160 432 157 148 1282 5.51 % 5.51 %

3 13B Chris Mexted Whakatane Honda CRF250 398 150 475 149 146 1318 8.48 % 2.81 %

4 5 Kelly Paterson Rangiora Yamaha WRF250 367 155 491 155 150 1318

5 6A Gerald Turnbull Gore KTM 350 SX 394 154 455 158 158 1319 8.56 % 0.08 %

6 10 Mark Dando Honda CRF250 385 158 475 154 150 1322 8.81 % 0.23 %

7 15A Shaun Blackie Dunedin Yamaha YZF450 413 162 455 158 162 1350 11.11 % 2.12 %

8 4 Jason Nicol Invercargill Kawasaki KLX250 382 155 575 170 157 1439 18.44 % 6.59 %

9 7A Jacques Bakkenes Christchurch Husaberg FE450 420 165 564 160 156 1465 20.58 % 1.81 %

10 11A Stephen White Tapanui Honda CRF450 408 168 649 164 163 1552 27.74 % 5.94 %

11 9B Stephen Blakely Wanaka Aprilia 387 166 652 203 170 1578 29.88 % 1.68 %

12 12 Ryan McKenzie Wyndham KTM 250 EXC-F 378 149 661 175 156 2 1619 33.25 % 2.60 %

13 3A Justin Shaw Otautau Kawasaki KXF450 386 164 809 170 161 1690 39.09 % 4.39 %

14 8B Kelvin Bakkenes Christchurch Husaberg FE450 432 175 702 177 171 2 1757 44.61 % 3.96 %

15 1 Nic Reynolds Aprilia 408 184 597 192 193 5 1824 50.12 % 3.81 %

16 8A Mark MacDonald Aprilia 422 169 956 189 200 1936 59.34 % 6.14 %

17 11 Joe Forsyth Alexandra KTM 300 EXC 411 165 616 158 158 16 2308 89.96 % 19.21 %

18 10B Frank van Miltenburg Otautau KTM 250 EXC 527 172 781 214 210 9 2354 93.74 % 1.99 %

19 1A Karl Nicol Invercargill GasGas EC300 563 190 942 189 192 18 2976 144.94 % 26.42 %

20 15 Rob Wilson Invercargill KTM 250 EXC 721 188 999 185 182 26 3575 194.24 % 20.13 %

21 4B Richard Simpson Alexandra KTM 530 EXC 516 175 1070 188 176 35 3875 218.93 % 8.39 %

22 7B Craig Collings Rangiora Husaberg FE450 614 213 1143 204 213 31 3937 224.03 % 1.60 %

23 13A Steven Smit Oamaru Yamaha YZF250 390 116 1614 174 150 43 4594 278.11 % 16.69 %

24 5B Campbell Moore Greymouth Honda XR250 1021 198 1144 173 182 50 5218 329.47 % 13.58 %



DNF 2B Greg Baynes Invercargill KTM 350 SX-F 389 165 556 158  no card 1268

DNF 5A Travis Churchill Rangiora Suzuki RMZ450 1070 196 2370  208 97 8694 615.56 % 585.65 %

DNF 3 Nigel Bayne Invercargill KTM 250 EXC 447 178 611   no card 1236

DNF 6 Ben Turnbull Gore KTM 200 EXC 412 165 829   no card 1406 15.72 % 13.75 %

DNF 4A Russell Britton Aprilia 1352 200 5644   no card 7196 492.26 % 411.81 %

DNF 1B Luke Nicol Invercargill KTM 250 EXC-F 424 166    no card 590

DNF 10A Adam McClintock Albertown Aprilia 1614 175    no card 1789 47.24 % 203.22 %

DNF 9A Steven Kelly South Westland Yamaha WRF250 1873 164    no card 2037 67.65 % 13.86 %

DNF 12A Craig Wright Alexandra Aprilia  174 2850   no card 3024 148.89 % 48.45 %

DNF 12B Logan Forsyth Alexandra KTM 250 EXC 554     no card 554

DNF 2A Josh Iddles Aprilia 1770     no card 1770 45.68 % 219.49 %

DNF 2 John Ivanov Invercargill KTM 200 EXC 2133     no card 2133 75.56 % 20.51 %

DNF 13 Georgia Wright Alexandra Aprilia 3427     no card 3427 182.06 % 60.67 %
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